
  1 of 1 

 

 
TCD 19b 

 

From: Ms. N. Sidinile, Tel: 021 315 5834, Email: Demand.Acquisition3@treasury.gov.za 

 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS: SBD1   
Bid No RT70-02-2021 

Bid Description 

Supply and delivery of petrol, automotive diesel fuel, 
illuminating paraffin, marine gas oil, heavy furnace oil, polar 
diesel and aviation fuel to the State for the period ending 31 
May 2026 

 

Kindly note the following: 

 

SBD 1 : AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT PERIOD  

 

1. Kindly note the below amendment on the contract period indicated on the SBD 1 

document: 

“SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PETROL, AUTOMOTIVE DIESEL FUEL, ILLUMINATING 

PARAFFIN, MARINE GAS OIL, HEAVY FURNACE OIL, POLAR DIESEL AND AVIATION 

FUEL TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 MARCH 2024 TO  31 MAY 2026” 

 

2. The correct contract period should read as: ‘SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PETROL, 

AUTOMOTIVE DIESEL FUEL, ILLUMINATING PARAFFIN, MARINE GAS OIL, HEAVY 

FURNACE OIL, POLAR DIESEL AND AVIATION FUEL TO THE STATE FOR THE 

PERIOD ENDING 31 MAY 2026.’ 

 

 

 

Kind regards, 

 

MS. Z. MKHWANAZI 

DIRECTOR TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING  
DATE: 22 FEBRUARY 2024 

 

PP

mailto:Demand.Acquisition3@treasury.gov.za

